
10248/13     
EN

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 29 May 2013 

10248/13

JUR 277 
PESC 611 
RELEX 460 
COMEM 134 
COARM 94 
FIN 304 
OC 336 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
 Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 673/2012 of 23 July 2012 

implementing Article 32(1) of Regulation (EU) No 36/2012 concerning 
restrictive measures in view of the situation in Syria 

  (OJ L 196, 24.07.2012, p. 8) 

LANGUAGE concerned: RO

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Mr. David Kelly and Mrs. Caroline Daly:  

 e-mail: david.kelly@dfa.ie  

   caroline.daly@dfa.ie 

115807/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 29/05/13



10248/13     1
ANEX RO

ANEX

RECTIFICARE

la Regulamentul de punere în aplicare (UE) nr. 673/2012 al Consiliului din 23 iulie 2012 privind 

punerea în aplicare a articolului 32 alineatul (1) din Regulamentul (UE) nr. 36/2012 privind m suri

restrictive având în vedere situa ia din Siria 

(JO L 196, 24.7.2012, p. 8) 

Pagina 8

în loc de: 

„ADOPT  PREZENTA DECIZIE:” 

se cite te:

„ADOPT  PREZENTUL REGULAMENT:”.




